EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer 6-7
D
is
co
nn
ec
ts
Safety Switches

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AND SERVICE ENTRANCE RATED
SAFETY SWITCH
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 6-14. SAFETY SWITCH CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
K = Design (All General-Duty Switches
Above 200 Amperes and All Heavy-Duty
Switches Incorporate K-Series Switch
Design Features Listed Below)
B = Design General-Duty (30 – 100 Amperes)
H = General-Duty Double Throw Switch
(Compact Design 30 – 100 Amperes)
Fusible/Non-Fusible
or Neutral
F  = Fusible without Neutral
U  = Non-Fusible
N  = Fusible with Neutral
NEMA Enclosure Ratings
G = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
W = NEMA 4X
Corrosion Resistant
(304 Grade Stainless Steel)
Switch Type
DP = General-Duty/Plug Fuse
DG = General-Duty/Cartridge Fuse
DH = Heavy-Duty
DT = Double Throw
Poles/Blades
1 = 1-Pole
2 = 2-Pole
3 = 3-Pole
4 = 4-Pole
Voltage
1 = 120 Vac
2 = 240 Vac
6 = 600 Vac
Amperes
1 = 30
2 = 60
3 = 100
4 = 200
5 = 400
6 = 600
7 = 800
8 = 1200
DG  2  2  1  N  R  B
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer 6-11
D
is
co
nn
ec
ts
120/240 VAC GENERAL-DUTY, FUSIBLE, SINGLE THROW
TABLE 6-16. 120/240 VAC GENERAL-DUTY, FUSIBLE, SINGLE THROW
� Maximum hp ratings apply only when dual element time delay fuses are used.
� Use 4-wire catalog numbers below.
� Solid neutral bars are not included. Order separately from Table 6-27 on Page 6-18.
120/240 VAC GENERAL-DUTY, NON-FUSIBLE, SINGLE THROW
TABLE 6-17. 120/240 VAC GENERAL-DUTY, NON-FUSIBLE, SINGLE THROW
� WARNING! Switch is not approved for service entrance unless a neutral kit is installed.
� Use 3-wire catalog numbers below.